TENDER NOTICE

Tender No. 34/2022



PURCHASE OF I.T EQUIPMENTS

The University of Jhang intends to award the tender for Purchase of I.T Equipments for University of Jhang.

- 1. Sealed bids are invited from Vendors / Firms for the Purchase of I.T Equipments for University of Jhang.
- 2. Bids must be received duly completed in all respects. Tender documents can be purchased from the Office of Treasurer ,University of Jhang after deposit of Rs.1,000/- as tender fee in University Bank Account "Titled: Vice Chancellor University of Jhang Account No. "6510198074500019" at Bank of Punjab Nawaz Chowk Branch up to 13-04-2022
- 3. Separate Technical and Financial bids required to be submitted up to 14-04-2022 **before 02:00 PM** in the office of **Treasurer University of Jhang** and Bids will be **opened on same date at 2:30 PM** in Committee Room Administration Block University of Jhang.
- 4. Bids should be marked as:
 - a) "Technical Bid for Purchase of I.T Equipments for University Of Jhang.
 - b) "Financial Bid for Purchase of I.T Equipments for University Of Jhang.
- 5. The Bids should be accompanied by amount Rs.54,000/- for Purchase of IT Equipments @ 2% of estimated cost as a Security in the form of DD/ CDR in favor of VICE CHANCLLER University of Jhang.
- 6. Bids received after the above deadline shall not be accepted and will be returned unopened.
- 7. The University Management may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal. (2) The University Management shall upon request communicate to any bidder, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or proposals, but shall not be required to justify those grounds. (3) The University Management shall incur no liability, solely by virtue of its invoking sub-rule (1) towards the bidders. (4) The bidders shall be promptly informed about the rejection of the bids, if any.
- 8. All correspondence on the subject may be addressed to the undersigned.

Treasurer

University of Jhang, Chiniot Road, Jhang Tel: 0349-4951122

treasurer@uoj.edu.pk